IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: : Chapter 11
Building Materials Holdings : Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)
Corporation, et al., : Jointly Administered
Debtors. : Re: Docket No. 1516
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Carl D. Neff, hereby certify that on the 4™ day of April, 2010, I caused a copy of the
Motion of Brookfield Homes San Diego Inc. for Relief from the Automatic Stay [Docket No.
1516] to be served on the parties on the attached service list as indicated.

Dated: April 5, 2010 CIARDI CIARDI & ASTIN

Wilmington, Del Ny |
ilmington, Delaware w/jfﬁ//

Daniel K. Astin (No. 4068)
John D. McLaughlin, Jr. (No. 4123)
Mary E. Augustine (No. 4477)
Carl D. Neff (No. 4895)

919 Market Street, Suite 700
Wilmington, DE 19803
Telephone: (302) 658-1100
Facsimile: (302) 658-1300
dastin@ciardilaw.com
jmclaughlin@ciardilaw.com
maugustine@ciardilaw.com
cneff@ciardilaw.com

-and-

MORRIS, SULLIVAN & LEMKUL, LLP
Shawn D. Morris (No. 134853)

Mark F. Uremovich (No. 253351)

9915 Mira Mesa Blvd, Suite 300

San Diego, CA 92131

Telephone: (858) 566-7600

Facsimile: (858) 566-6602

Attorneys for Brookfield Homes San Diego Inc.



SERVICE LIST
Vi4d ELECTRONIC MAIL

Sean Matthew Beach

Michael S. Neiburg

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor
The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, 17th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
sbeach@ycst.com
mneiburg@ycst.com

Matthew K. Kelsey

Michael A. Rosenthal

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166-0193
mkelsey@gibsondunn.com
mrosenthal@gibsondunn.com

Christopher J. Giaimo

Katie A. Lane

Arent Fox, PLLC

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036-5339
giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com
lane.katie@arentfox.com

Office of the United States Trustee
844 King Street, Room 2207
Lockbox #35

Wilmington, DE 19899-0035
ustpregion03.wl.ecf@usdoj.gov



